THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 9th day of January, 1990 by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County and Ollette Stokes, Route 2, Box 213, Hilliard, Florida 32046.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County desire that the Hilliard Library Building, located in Hilliard, Florida, be maintained in an orderly and clean manner for the public, and

WHEREAS, Ollette Stokes has agreed to perform the service to maintain the building in a clean manner for the month of October, 1989.

IT IS AGREED, by and between the parties, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein that:

1. Ollette Stokes shall clean the Hilliard Library Building, located in Hilliard, Florida, for the month of October, 1989. Effective in November, 1989 it shall be the responsibility of the Town of Hilliard to assume all costs associated with this building, including payment to Mrs. Stokes for her cleaning service.

Ollette Stokes shall devote no more than twenty 2. (20) hours during the month of October for the cleaning of the building and shall devote whatever time is necessary, within the twenty (20) hour maximum, to clean the building.

The County reserves the right to terminate this 3. agreement should the building not be maintained in an acceptable manner.

4. Ollette Stokes shall be compensated for the month of October at a rate of \$93.66.

5. Ollette Stokes shall submit a monthly invoice fpr the cleaning services for the month of October, with same to be paid within 30 days after receipt by the county.

> , 1990. EXECUTED this <u>9th</u> day of <u>January</u>

HIGGINBOTHAM CHATRMAN

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

"SERRY" GREESON т. с EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Stopes

BOARD MEETING DATE: 1-9 ACTION: / INFO:\_\_\_\_\_

19\_90